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in ». M  U k n  C k m  Kacfcwal:
Skill o t StaSh A jan ral:
M ItttbrnJ Sink C b u O or:
Shrt Natta Base Ahlrww:

Will th« Minister of Ftood n i
A glnrtln i be pleased to state:

(a) whether according to the terms of agreement, FA.O.** Project of Pre-
tavMbunt study ot Madhya Pradesh Iwrtudat both i MOwrces survey a* well M feasibility study of forest-besed in-
dasfatsa hi Madhya h td o h including the Barter region; and

(b) if m . whether the propoead study «fl| t in  include paper pulp
industry ia the Parfar ration?

The Mhilstu ef stale la the Mlais-
try al M , AariaaUw*. Cwsuaaatty
H iw li| « t  —  Caapirsilia (8hH
*— liK I BMhfeh (a) and (b). Yes.

Sir.

■hrl I n Mngh Ayarsral:
ghrt T. S. KaAwah;

WiU the Minister ot Feod aa«
AfikoHare be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No.
78 on the 28th March, 1967 and state:

(a) whether Government are building a stock of indigenous wheat at present;

(b) if so, when the indigenous wheat is likely to be distributed in Delhi; and

(c) the source from which it has been procured?

The Minister of State in the Ministry »( Feod. Agricaltnre, Community Development and Cooperation (Shri Anna -Mb Shinde): <a) to (c>. Gov-
ernmerr. ntend to build up sonic stock of indige:.-. jt wheat in D elhi by moving wheat procured in Punjab. As soon as som e reasonable stock is bu ilt up. distribution of indigenous wheat in Delhi w ill commence.
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